

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5747/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in LPA No. 603/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHOTA DEVI TH. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 22.7.2009)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Jaidev Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The second respondent is the Union of India which
has not been served. Petitioner is permitted to serve
the second respondent dasti through the standing counsel
for Union of India.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master