

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D7144/2010  
(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. TRICHY INST. OF MGT STUDIES (P) LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeals)

With Civil Appeal Nos...../2010 (D6588/2010)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeals and office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

The civil appeals are dismissed on the  
ground of delay, leaving the question of law open.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Madhu Saxena ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2010  
(Dy. No.7144/2010)

M/s. Trichy Institute of Management  
Studies (P) Limited ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise ...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal Nos.

D6588/2010)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.  
The civil appeals are dismissed on the ground of  
delay, leaving the question of law open.

.....J.  
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.  
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,  
April 23, 2010.