

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7144 OF 2010

BHOTA DEVI TH. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

With

I.A.No.2 (Appln.for c/delay in filing of statement of case)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rakesh Khanna, ASG

Mr.S.S.Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.Ajnani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing of the statement of case is condoned.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 may file statement of case within eight weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master